
    

民國前五年臺灣地區簡易生命表 

男性 

年齡組 死亡機率 生存數 死亡數 定  常  人  口 平均餘命 

X ~ (X+n) qx lx dx Lx Tx ex 

0 0.15350 100000 15350 92077 2971713 29.72 

 1 －  4     0.16263 84650 13767 299923 2879637 34.02 

 5 －  9     0.06966 70883 4938 342072 2579714 36.38 

10 － 14     0.03686 65945 2431 323651 2237642 33.93 

15 － 19     0.04887 63515 3104 309815 1913991 30.13 

20 － 24     0.07153 60411 4321 291252 1604177 26.55 

25 － 29     0.09416 56090 5281 267246 1312925 23.41 

30 － 34     0.12692 50809 6449 237921 1045679 20.58 

35 － 39     0.15816 44360 7016 204259 807758 18.21 

40 － 44     0.17842 37344 6663 170062 603498 16.16 

45 － 49     0.20755 30681 6368 137486 433437 14.13 

50 － 54     0.25919 24313 6302 105811 295951 12.17 

55 － 59     0.29478 18011 5309 76783 190140 10.56 

60 － 64     0.34858 12702 4428 52441 113356 8.92 

65 － 69     0.43679 8274 3614 32336 60916 7.36 

70 － 74     0.52147 4660 2430 17225 28580 6.13 

   75+       1.00000 2230 2230 11354 11354 5.09 

       

民國前五年臺灣地區簡易生命表 

女性 

年齡組 死亡機率 生存數 死亡數 定  常  人  口 平均餘命 

X ~ (X+n) qx lx dx Lx Tx ex 

0 0.13800 100000 13800 92603 3156116 31.56 

 1 －  4     0.19413 86200 16734 299615 3063513 35.54 

 5 －  9     0.08268 69466 5743 332974 2763898 39.79 

10 － 14     0.04264 63723 2717 311823 2430924 38.15 

15 － 19     0.05410 61006 3301 296778 2119101 34.74 

20 － 24     0.06779 57705 3912 278747 1822323 31.58 

25 － 29     0.08406 53794 4522 257663 1543576 28.69 

30 － 34     0.09507 49272 4684 234647 1285913 26.10 

35 － 39     0.10866 44587 4845 210825 1051266 23.58 

40 － 44     0.11269 39743 4479 187517 840441 21.15 

45 － 49     0.12648 35264 4460 165169 652924 18.52 

50 － 54     0.16327 30804 5029 141445 487755 15.83 

55 － 59     0.20066 25774 5172 115942 346310 13.44 



60 － 64     0.25004 20602 5151 90134 230367 11.18 

65 － 69     0.33909 15451 5239 64157 140234 9.08 

70 － 74     0.42850 10212 4376 40119 76077 7.45 

   75+       1.00000 5836 5836 35958 35958 6.16 

       

 


